About the Office of the Deputy Chief Management Officer (DCMO)

The Deputy Chief Management Officer (DCMO) partners across the U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) to improve the cross-cutting management of the Department's enterprise business operations and systems on behalf of the Secretary and Deputy Secretary of Defense. The DCMO was established by Congress in the Fiscal Year 2008 National Defense Authorization Act as an Under Secretary of Defense-level position, and DoD formally chartered the Office of the DCMO on October 17, 2008.

Achieving DoD's national security mission requires efficient, effective, and agile business operations. The Office of the DCMO focuses on synchronizing, integrating, and aligning enterprise business activities and management structures to support the Department meet its mission. To support these objectives, the Office of the DCMO is working to create a performance-oriented culture guided by an enterprise strategy. This includes defining cross-functional processes, tracking established performance measures, and managing investments to ensure warfighter requirements are met quickly and accurately.

Overall, the Office of the DCMO has seven core capabilities that it provides stakeholders and customers:

- DoD Business Strategic Planning, Performance Management, and Oversight
- Successful Implementation and Oversight of Defense Business Systems
- Effective Business Portfolio and Investment Management
- Rapid and Agile Business Solutions Provided for the Warfighter
- Delivering the Business Enterprise Architecture, Standards, and Technology Innovation
- End-to-End Business Process Optimization, Integration, and Alignment
- Business Intelligence for Effective Decision-Making

Specifically, the DCMO is responsible for the Department's Business Enterprise Architecture (BEA), Strategic Management Plan (SMP), Investment Management Process, and Enterprise Transition Plan (ETP) along with other DoD products, services, and publications focused on delivering efficient, effective, and agile business operations that support and enable the warfighter.

For further information, visit the DCMO's website: http://dcmo.defense.gov/

Contact:

Michael Metzger

<u>Michael.Metzger@osd.mil</u>

703-614-8888